
 

1 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT 
OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

 
BETTY CHAN and ASIAN 
AMERICAN REALTY & 
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, 
 
                          Plaintiffs- 
                          Appellants, 
 vs. 
 
WAYNE WU; JUDITH 
SULLIVAN; NEVADA REAL 
ESTATE CORP.; JERRIN 
CHIU; and KB HOME SALES-
NEVADA INC.;   
                  
                          Defendants- 
                          Appellees. 

§  
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§  
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§  
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

SUPREME COURT CASE NO. 78666 
 
District Court Case No. A744109 
 
 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPT REQUESTS COMPLETED 

TO:   THE COURT 

TO: ALL PARTIES, and THEIR RESPECTIVE COUNSEL OF RECORD 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that all transcripts which Plaintiffs-Appellants 

BETTY CHAN and ASIAN AMERICAN REALTY & PROPERTY 

MANAGEMENT expect to use in the appeal of this matter have been requested, 

paid for, transcribed, and received.  Plaintiffs-Appellants’ counsel has reach out to 

Defendants-Appellees’ counsel to see if any additional transcripts should be 

ordered; none have been identified.  

 DATED: May 13, 2019 
      Respectfully submitted, 
 

      FRIZELL LAW FIRM 
       400 N. Stephanie St., Suite 265  
       Henderson, Nevada 89014 

Telephone (702) 657-6000 
Facsimile (702) 657-0065 

 
     By: _/s/ R. Duane Frizell___ 

R.  DUANE FRIZELL, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar. No 9807 
DFrizell@FrizellLaw.com 
Attorney for Plaintiffs-Appellants 

  

Electronically Filed
May 13 2019 04:54 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 78666   Document 2019-20954

mailto:DFrizell@FrizellLaw.com


 

2 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify pursuant to NRAP 25(c), that on May 13, 2019, I served a 
true and correct copy of the forgoing NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPT REQUESTS 
COMPLETED, together with any and all exhibits and attachments, via the 
Supreme Court’s Electronic Filing System and via first class mail, postage prepaid, 
deposited with the United States Postal Service, and addressed to the following: 
 
MICHAEL A. OLSEN, ESQ.  
Nevada State Bar No. 6076 
THOMAS R. GROVER, ESQ. 
Nevada State Bar No. 12387 
KEITH D. ROTSONG, ESQ. 
Nevada State Bar No. 14944 
BLACKROCK LEGAL, LLC 
10155 W. Twain Ave., Suite 100  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147  
Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees 
Wayne Wu, Judith Sullivan, Nevada 
Real Estate Corp., and Jerrin Chiu  

JANICE M. MICHAELS, ESQ.* 
Nevada State Bar No. 6062 
WOOD SMITH HENNING & BERMAN, 
LLP 
2881 Business Park Court, Suite 200  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89128 
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant  
KB Home Sales-Nevada Inc.  

  
  
  
 
 

*Indicates service by mail only 
 
 

 
__/s/ AIQIN NIU ______    
AIQIN NIU 
An employee of  
FRIZELL LAW FIRM 

 


	IN THE SUPREME COURT
	OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

