IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

1	OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
2	BETTY CHAN and ASIAN § SUPREME COURT CASE NO. 78666
3	AMERICAN REALTY & § PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, § District Court Case No. A744109
4	Plaintiffs- Electronically Filed
5	Appellants, § May 13 2019 04:54 p.m Vs. Elizabeth A. Brown
6	WAYNE WU; JUDITH
7	ESTATE CORP.; JERRIN § CHIU; and KB HOME SALES- §
8	NEVADA INC.;
9	Defendants- § Appellees.
	NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPT REQUESTS COMPLETED
11	TO: THE COURT
12 13	TO: ALL PARTIES, and THEIR RESPECTIVE COUNSEL OF RECORD
14	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that all transcripts which Plaintiffs-Appellants
15	BETTY CHAN and ASIAN AMERICAN REALTY & PROPERTY
16	MANAGEMENT expect to use in the appeal of this matter have been requested,
17	paid for, transcribed, and received. Plaintiffs-Appellants' counsel has reach out to
18	Defendants-Appellees' counsel to see if any additional transcripts should be
19	ordered; none have been identified.
20	DATED: <u>May 13, 2019</u> Respectfully submitted,
21	FRIZELL LAW FIRM
22	400 N. Stephanie St., Suite 265 Henderson, Nevada 89014
23	Telephone (702) 657-6000 Facsimile (702) 657-0065
24	By: /s/ R. Duane Frizell
25	R. DUANE FRIZELL, ESQ. Nevada Bar. No 9807
26	<u>DFrizell@FrizellLaw.com</u> Attorney for Plaintiffs-Appellants
27	
I	1

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1	,
2	I hereby certify pursuant to NRAP 25(c), that on <u>May 13, 2019</u> , I served true and correct copy of the forgoing NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPT REQUES .
3	COMPLETED, together with any and all exhibits and attachments, via t
4	Supreme Court's Electronic Filing System <u>and</u> via first class mail, postage prepa
5	deposited with the United States Postal Service, and addressed to the following:
6	MICHAEL A. OLSEN, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 6076 JANICE M. MICHAELS, ESQ.* Nevada State Bar No. 6062
7	THOMAS R. GROVER, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 12387 Wood Smith Henning & Berman, LLP
8	KEITH D. ROTSONG, ESQ. 2881 Business Park Court, Suite 200 Nevada State Bar No. 14944 Las Vegas, Nevada 89128
9	BLACKROCK LEGAL, LLC 10155 W. Twain Ave., Suite 100 Attorney for Defendant-Appellant KB Home Sales-Nevada Inc.
10	Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
11	Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees Wayne Wu, Judith Sullivan, Nevada
12	Real Estate Corp., and Jerrin Chiu
13	
14	
15	
16	*Indicates service by mail only
17	
18	/s/ AIQIN NIU
19	AIQIN NIU
20	An employee of
	FRIZELL LAW FIRM
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	